

Reg. Civil Suit No.254 of 2026

[CNR No. MHPU130007452026]

[Anil Tukaram Jadhav & Ors. Vs. Tukaram Kondiba Jadhav & Ors.]

Order below Exh.1

Issue suit summons to the defendants for appearance and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues, to produce all document in their possession vide Order -VIII, Rule-1 and 1 (a) of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 24/06/2026

[Satish G. Shinde]
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.