

Reg. Civil Suit No.254 of 2026
[CNR No. MHPU130007452026]
[Anil Tukaram Jadhav & Ors. Vs. Tukaram Kondiba Jadhav & Ors.]

Order below Exh.5.

Heard learned advocate for the plaintiffs. Perused the record and documents filed along with the suit. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is necessary that an opportunity of being heard is required to be given to defendants before passing any order as to injunction. Hence, issue show cause notice to the defendants as to why ad-interim Ex-parte injunction should not be granted against them. S.B. allowed, if prayed.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 24/06/2026.

[Satish G. Shinde]
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.