

Reg. Civil Suit No. 254 of 2026

Anil Tukaram Jadhav

Vs

Tukaram Kondiba Jadhav

ORDER BELOW EXH.10.

(Date : 25.06.2026)

Perused. Heard. The present application is filed by the plaintiffs for seeking permission to issue summons to defendants through Special Bailiff. Considering the contents of the application, it will be proper to give permission to issue summons to defendants through Special Bailiff by allowing the present application. Hence, I proceed to pass following order:-

ORDER

- i.** Application is allowed.
- ii.** Issue summons to defendants through Special Bailiff.
- iii.** The plaintiffs are directed to deposit Special Bailiff Bhatta as per rules.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 25/06/2026

(Satish G. Shinde)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Saswad, Dist. Pune.

